Name of
the other
party to

the
contract

Total
contract
amount

Progress of
contract

performance

Amount of
sales revenue
recognized
during the
reporting

period

Cumulative
amount of

sales
revenue

recognized

Collection
status of
accounts

receivable

Any significant
change in the

conditions that
may affect the
performance of
major contracts

Any
significant

risk that may
hamper the

performance
of contracts

4. Other major contracts

Applicable Not applicable

No other major contracts of the Company during the reporting period.

XIII. Description of other important events
Applicable Not applicable

The Company needs to explain no other significant matters in the reporting period.

XIV. Major events of subsidiaries
Applicable Not applicable

69

Section VII Changes in Shares and Shareholders

Section VII
Changes in Shares
and Shareholders

70

I. Changes in shares
1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

 Before this change Increase/decrease (+, -) After this change

 Quantity Proportion
New

issue of
shares

Share
donation

Share capital
increase from
reserved funds

Others Subtotal Quantity Proportion

I. Restricted shares 290,495,323 68.11%   116,198,129  116,198,129 406,693,452 68.42%
1. State shareholding
2. State legal person
shareholding

3. Other domestic
holdings 56,475 0.01%   22,590  22,590 79,065 0.01%

Wherein: domestic
legal person
shareholding

Domestic natural
person shareholding 56,475 0.01%   22,590  22,590 79,065 0.01%

4. Foreign
shareholding 290,438,848 68.10%   116,175,539  116,175,539 406,614,387 68.41%

Wherein: foreign
legal person
shareholding

290,438,848 68.10%   116,175,539  116,175,539 406,614,387 68.41%

Foreign natural
person shareholding

II. Unrestricted shares 135,996,985 31.89%   51,696,930  51,696,930 187,693,915 31.58%
1. RMB common
share 135,996,985 31.89%   51,696,930  51,696,930 187,693,915 31.58%

2. Foreign shares
listed in China

3/ Foreign shares
listed abroad

4. Other
III. Total amount of
shares 426,492,308 100.00%   167,895,059  167,895,059 594,387,367 100.00%

Causes for change in shares

Applicable Not applicable

The Company implemented the 2022 equity distribution plan on June 1, 2023, which is the equity registration date. Based on
the 419,737,649 shares after deducting the repurchased shares, the Company intended to distribute a cash dividend of RMB
19.00 (tax-inclusive) per 10 shares to all shareholders, with 4 shares converted into share capital for every 10 shares without
any bonus shares. Therefore, the Company's total share capital including repurchased shares increased from 426,492,308
shares to 594,387,367 shares.

Approval of changes in shares